ALL-METAL ANGLE VALVE, SERIES 57.0 / 57.1
1 VATRING
2 Bonnet seal
3 Bellows
 Valve seat side
MAIN FEATURES
Sizes DN 10 – 160 mm (⅜" – 6")

ALL-METAL ANGLE VALVE, SERIES 57.0 / 57.1
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR STANDARD VALVES
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR VALVES WITH OPTIONS
Valve with manual actuator
hexagon head
Valve with pneumatic actuator
single acting with closing spring (NC)
Valve with pneumatic actuator
double acting
DN Ordering numbers
mm inch
CF-R
without position indicator
CF-R
with position indicator 80 °C
CF-R
with position indicator 200 °C
 16  ⅝ 57124-GE02 57124-GE08 57124-GE05
 40  1 ½ 57132-GE02 57132-GE08 57132-GE05
 63  2 ½ 57036-GE02 57036-GE08 57036-GE05
 100  4 57040-GE02 57040-GE08 57040-GE05
 160  6 57044-GE02 57044-GE08 57044-GE05
DN Ordering numbers
mm inch
CF-R
without solenoid valve
without position indicator
CF-R
without solenoid valve
with position indicator 80 °C
CF-R
with solenoid valve 1)
with position indicator 80 °C
 10  ⅜ 57120-XE11 2) 57120-XE21 2) 57120-XE41 2)
 16  ⅝ 57124-GE11 57124-GE21 57124-GE41
 40  1 ½ 57132-GE11 57132-GE21 57132-GE41
 63  2 ½ 57036-GE11 57036-GE21 57036-GE41
 100  4 57040-GE11 57040-GE21 57040-GE41
 160  6 57044-GE11 57044-GE21 57044-GE41
1) specify control voltage
2) CF-R 16 flanges (others on request)
DN Ordering numbers
mm inch
CF-R
without solenoid valve
without position indicator
CF-R
without solenoid valve
with position indicator 80 °C
CF-R
with solenoid valve 1)
with position indicator 80 °C
 16  ⅝ 57124-GE14 57124-GE24 57124-GE44
 40  1 ½ 57132-GE14 57132-GE24 57132-GE44
 63  2 ½ 57036-GE14 57036-GE24 57036-GE44
 100  4 57040-GE14 57040-GE24 57040-GE44
 160  6 57044-GE14 57044-GE24 57044-GE44
1) specify control voltage
Basic ordering number plus «-X»: -X to be specified
Example: 57132-GE02-X, X = T valve
www.vatvalve.com 2018 305